



County of Greenville State of South Carolina On motion of Councilor Sid Cates Members of Greenville County Council wish to recognize

Friends of the Greenville County Library System Week

WHEREAS, the Friends of the Greenville County Library System is a membership organization that generates financial support and provides dedicated volunteers in service to our public library system; and,

WHEREAS, the Friends of the Library supports activities which serve the varied needs and interests of our residents including summer reading programs, financial literacy classes and visits by noted authors; and,

WHEREAS, the important work of the Friends of the Greenville County Library System highlights the fact that public libraries are a treasured cornerstone of our neighborhoods and communities, wherein opportunities abound for all ages to engage in the joy of reading and lifelong learning to connect with the thoughts and ideas of others from the past to the present; and

WHEREAS, the commitment of the Friends of the Library is an outstanding example of civic engagement that results in the betterment of Greenville County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Greenville County Council hereby proclaims October 20 - 26, 2013 to be

Friends of the Greenville County Library System Week

in Greenville County and encourages residents to pay tribute to the Friends of the Library by becoming a member and supporting their upcoming Used Book Sale, October 25-27 at the Merovan Center.

Signed this 15th day of October 2013

Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council

